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permitted ftp accept funds ir_1 prepayment pf funeral services 39 Q performed i_r_1 

th_e future g Q prepayment o_f funeral g burial goods tp bg usii i_n connection @ Q; funeral 9; @ disposition o_f human remains. p i_s_ further intended t_o 
allow members pf th_e public t_o arrange E Ey £9; funerals, E dispositions, 
funeral services, apd funeral a_ng burial goods E themselves E their families in 
advance 9_f_' £1 _v_s/11$ a_t th_e’same Egg providig a_ll possible safeguards s_o gw 
tl1_e prepaid funds cannot b_e dissipated, whether intentionally 95 po_t, s_o §§ t_o 13 
available Q th_e payment o_f 315 services gn_d goods selected. 

Approved May 9, 1985 

CHAPTER 96 — S.F.No. 994 

, 
An act relating to education; authorizing the transfer of certain state land unneeded 

for community college purposes to certain cities to be used for student housing,‘ authorizing 

the sale of certain community college land in Worthington; appropriating money,‘ proposing 
coding for new law in Minnesota Statutes, chapter 13d

A 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. [136.65l] SURPLUS COMMUNITY COLLEGE LAND. 
At Q; request pf E state board lb; community colleges, t_h_e commission- 

_(_3_l_' o_f administration §_l_1_z3l_l transfer E convey, 9; lease E Q term o_f years, 
l_a_nd under Q control o_f lg Q longer needed by g community college t_o £15 
c_ity where tfi community college i_s located. 1 laid r_nps_t bg g by t_h_e gi_ty 
fir student housing. E conveyance must bg made E Q monetagy considera- fig E by guitclaim _<ie_ec_l ip 3 approved by th_e attorney general. % 
€111 @ 12__._r°Vi<1e E 912 111151. __FeVertS t_o th_e §_t.a£ if i_t i_S Q _10I1£-Li HEEL! fig 
student housing unless tl1_e owner pf improvements p1_1_ @ l_an_d agrees before tfi 
reversion tp Lay 515 gm th_e o_f Q13 unimproved land. @ purposes 9;‘ 
determining tlg value, t_ly_e commissioner shill designate E _o_r I_n__(E pf E 
regularly appointed §._x_1g qualified slag appraisers tp determine t_h_e value bf tg 
land. & g WORTHINGTON. 

Notwithstanding section 1 agl Mirinesota Statutes, section 94.16, a_t Q 
request o_f th_e state board £9; community colleges, gt; commissioner pf adminis- 
tration §_l_1pl_l E E §_al_e gt! §e_1l laid Q @ c_ity _o_f Worthington n_o_ longer 
needed £9; community college pugoses. @ proceeds g)_I_n_ th_e s_et1_e_ gr; 
appropriated t_o be ski board f‘o_r community colleges. section applies 

gn_ly t_o tl1_e fie ‘9_f E; parcels o_f land, under tfi control o_f big §_ta£ board E 
community colleges, legally described g_s_ follows: 
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Q) Parcel number go; A tract o_f h1_ng i_i3 Q: Southwest Quarter gSW 
1/4} o_f Section Twenty-two {Z2}, Township E: Hundred Two (102), Range 
Forty g4og, bounded py Q13 following described‘ lines. 

Beginning a_t a point g % north Eng g E SW L/_4, 3 distance 9_f 205.00 E §_9_ degrees §_5 minutes _w_eit o_f Q Northeast corner o_f §ai_d SW 11; 
thence north §2 degrees 3_5 minutes west, along t_l3_e north liie o_f s_aig fl _l_/i 3 
distance o_f 150.00 feet; thence south parallel _v_v_i_t_l_1_ gig ga_st m 91% §_W_ 1_/§4_ t_o 

th_e northerly right-of-way @ Q‘ Betty Avenue; thence northeasterly along §afi_d 
right—of-way li_n_e 1:9 it_s intersection wig @ Thompson Avenue w_e_s_t right-of-way 
li_n_e_; thence northerly along the westerly right-of-way l_i_rE o_f Thompson Avenue 
_tp t_h<_a point pf beginning; except tilt portion 91‘ th_e above described tract within 
a ;Q_6_ @ radius pf t11_e television tg_v;e_r located pp @ Worthington Community 
College §it_e; flgl - 

Lb) Parcel number tvycp L_ot§ lg l_1_, g _1_3_ pg 1_4, _3_; College V_iew 
Heights Addition, Cfiy pf Worthington; E I_._o_t§_ 1_6_, 1_7_, 1_8, l_9_ @ t_h_e Easterly 
One—Half @ 12) (_)_f_‘ Egg gt; Block 2; Lake Shore Parker Subdivision &1_r_t o_f 
Government @ § an_d 342 Section 2_z Township 19; Range fig Qty pf 
Worthington. 

Approved May 9, 1985 

CHAPTER 97 —— S.F.No. 1071 

An act relating to corporations; providing for access by shareholders to certain 
corporate records; protecting the privacy of individuals; amending Minnesota Statutes 1984, 
sections 302/1.011, by adding a subdivision; and 302A.46I, subdivisions 4 and 5, and by 
adding a subdivision. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1984, section 302A.O11, is amended by 

adding a subdivision to read: - 

Subd. fly PUBLICLY HELD CORPORATION. “PubIic1y heii corpo- 
ration” means g corporation Q _h_a_s a flags Q‘ eguity securities registered 
pursuant 59 section l_2 o_f tfi Securities Exchange A_c_t o_f gang ap amended through December 3_1, ;_9_§i ' 

Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 1984, section 302A.46l, subdivision 4, is 
amended to read: 

Subd. 4. RIGHT TO INSPECT. (a) A shareholder, beneficial owner, or 
a holder of a voting trust certificate o_f a corporation th_at pg a publicly held 
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